

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT. LTD.

22-03-2024

To.

The DEE, Karnataka State Pollution Control Board, Bangalore, Karnataka.

Sub:-Submission of BMW Annual Report for the period from January 2023 to December 2023.

Respected sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that We INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT LTD Situated at 3rd Floor, Woody's Building, Next to Bangalore Central Mall, 45/1-1, 17th Main Rd, Marenahlli,2nd Phase, J.P.Nagar Bengaluru, Karnataka – 560078 registered under Bio-Medical Waste (Management & Handling) Rules, 2016 bearing authorization number 112974/2016-17/46 and Valid up to Lift time, have submitted the Bio-Medical Wastage annual report for the period from January 2023 to December 2023.

Enclosure:

- 1. Copy of Form- IV
- 2. Copy of Annual Biomedical waste dispatch record.

Thanking you

Dr.Shyam N Gupta Centre Head

Indira IVF hospital Pvt Ltd

Bangalore Karnataka

and south of the state of the s

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT.LTD.

45/1-1, 3rd Floor, C4wtrads's Building, J.P. Nagar 2nd Phase, BANGALORE-560 078.

Doctor Seal



SAVE GIRL CHILD

बेटी बचाओं/बेटी पढाओ, अभियान में सहयोग करें।



Indira IVF Hospital Pvt. Ltd.

Registered Office:

4th Floor, C Tower, Times Square Building, Marol, Gamdevi, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Marol Naka, Mumbai- 400059, (Mah.), India

गर्भ/भूण का लिंग परीक्षण करना/करवाना कानूनन अपराध है। यह कार्य हमारे यहां नहीं किया जाता है।

Website: www.indiraivf.com Email: info@indiraivf.in CIN: U85110MH2015PTC406059

Form –IV (See rule 13) Annual Report

[To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period from January to December of the preceding year, by the Occupier of Health Care Facility (HCF) or common biomedical waste treatment facility (CBWTF)]

SI.No					
1.	Particulars of the Occupier				
	(i) Name of the authorized person (occupier or operator of facility)		DR SHYAM N GUPTA CENTER HEAD		
	(ii) Name of HCF or CBMWTF	:	INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT. LTD.		
	(iii) Address for Correspondence		3RD FLOOR WOODYS BUILDING NEXT T BANGALORE CENTRAL MALL 45/1-1,17TH MAIN F MARENAHALLI 2 ND PHASE JP NAGAR BANGALORE		
	(i) Address of Facility		3RD FLOOR WOODYS BUILDING NEXT TO BANGALORE CENTRAL MALL 45/1-1,17TH MAIN RD MARENAHALLI 2 ND PHASE JP NAGAR BANGALORE		
	(ii) Tel. No./ Fax. No.	:	8905996261/3		
	(V) E-mail ID	in a second	licences.applications@indiraivf.in		
	(i) URL of Website	:	www.indiraivf.com		
	(ii) GPS coordinates of HCF of CBMWTF		СВМЖТБ		
	(iii) Ownership of HCF of CBMWTF		Private		
	(iv) Status of Authorization under the Bio-Medical Waste (Management and Handing) Rules.		Approved Authorization No/HDR No:112974/2016-17		
	(v) Status of Consents under Water Act and Air Act.	:	N/A		
	Type of Health Care Facility	· Andrews			
	(i) Bedded Hospital	:	No. of Beds 10		
	(ii) Non-Bedded Hospital (Clinic or Blood Bank or Clinical Laboratory or Research Institute or Veterinary Hospital or any other)		N/A		
7		•	No./HDR No 112974/2016-17 Expiry Date:- Life Time		
	Details if CBMWTF	1			
	(i) Number healthcare facilities covered by CBMWTF		NA		
1	(ii) No. of beds covered by CBMWTF	:	NA		
	(iii) Installed treatment and disposal capacity of CBMWTF		NA		
(•	NA		
	Quantity of waste generated or		Yellow category: 59.58 Kg/Month		
- 0	disposed in Kg per annum (on		Red Category: 202.83Kg/Month		
m	monthly average basis)		White: 14.16Kg/Month		

		Teach had	Blue Category: 46.75Kg/Month				
5.	Details of the Ot	A CONTRACTOR OF THE	General Solid waste -				
The second second	Details of the Storage, treatment, trans	portation,	processing and Dispos	al Faci	lity		
	(i) Details of the on-site storage facility		Size : 15 Ltrs Dustbins of different colors for storage				
	the second region region to the property of the second second second second		Capacity: Provision of on-site storage : We have Biomedical waste store area & BMW Stored in color coded closed containers				
	(ii) Disposal Facilities						
			Type of Treatment	No. of Units	Capacity Kg/Day	Quantity Treated OR Disposed In Kg/Annum	
			Incinerators				
			asma Paralysis	5-59	de visio		
			Autoclaves		VV 31		
			Microwave				
			Hydroclave			1000	
			Shredder				
			Needle tip cutter or destroyer				
			Sharps encapsulation or concrete pit				
			Deep Burial pits:	7	-		
			Chemical disinfection				
			Any other treatmen equipment:	ıt			
(iii)	Quantity of recordable					and the second	
	Quantity of recyclable wastes sold to authorized recyclers after treatment in kg per annum.		NA				
(iv)	No of vehicles used for collection and transportation of biomedical waste.	; • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mardi Bio Industries Pvt Ltd				
(v)	Details of incineration ash and		N/A				
	ETP sludge generated and disposal during the treatment of wastes in Kg per annum)						

	wastes are disposed to the which		Mardi Bio Industries Pvt Ltd
1	(VII) LIST OF Member HCE not be		
6.	The state of the s	1	NA
0.	Joa ligve Dio-modical	1:	We don't have a histire!
	management committee? If yes, attach minutes of the meetings held		
1	during the reporting period.	1	committee. However, our Floor Coordinator is
	poriod.	1	giving training to Housekeeping and Clinical
			staffs regarding BMW management and
			handling. Moreover, he also looks after the
7.	Detail training conducted on BMW		its handover to the CBMWTF for its disposal.
-			
	 (i) Number of training conducted on BMW Management. 		Training is conducted on quarterly basis
	(ii) Number of personnel trained	see Treatment or through which osed of HCF not handed al waste : NA	27
	(iii) Number of personnel trained at the time of induction		27
	undergone any training so far.		NO
	(v) Whether standard manual for training is available?		Yes
e a many ink a	(vi) Any other information)		No
8.	during the year		
	(i) Number of Accidents occurred		Not Any
	(ii) Number of the persons affected	***************************************	N/A
	(iii) Remedial Action taken (Please attach details if any)		N/A
	(iv) Any Fatality occurred, details.		N/A
).	Are you meeting the standards of air Pollution from the incinerator?. How many times in last year could not met the standards?		YES
	Details of Continuous online emission monitoring systems installed		N/A
0.	Liquid waste generated and treatment methods in place. How many times you have not met the standards in a year.		YES
1.	Is the disinfection method or		NA
	Any other relevant information		NIL
Contract to	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	and the same of the	

Certified that the above report is for the period from January 2023 to December 2023.

Date: 18-03-2024

Place: Jp Nagar Bangalore

Name and Signature of the Institution

HEDIRA IVE HOSPITAL PVT.LTD. # 45/1-1, 3rd Floor.

V: ody's Building, J.P. Nagar 2nd Phase, BANGALORE-560 078.



BIO INDUSTRIES PVT LTD.

Dedicated to improve People's Life

Date: 13.03.2024

To

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

M/s, INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT LTD J P NAGAR Bangalore

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is informing you that, we have collected following quantity of Bio-Medical Waste from your center and the same has been treated and disposed as per K.S.P.C.B. guidelines.

Sloe.	Months	Yellow (In Kegs.)	Red (In Kgs.)	Blue (in Kgs.)	White / PPC (In Kgs	
1	JANUARY'23	47.10	131.80		是是法律的	1000
2	FEBRUARY'23	50.20		69.65	13.91	
3	MARCH'23		115.20	46.80	6.20	
4		49.00	169.00	42.80	10.60	-
5	APRIL'23	41.10	214.32	47.70	9.40	
	MAY'23	77.54	200.00	56.35	13.40	
6	JUNE'23	78.00	216.48	49.35	The second second second second	
7	JULY'23	83.68	214.23		14.26	
8	AUGUST'23	51.19		30.50	15.51	
9	SEPTEMBER'23		205.11	31.76	12.18	
10	OCTOBER'23	46.76	249.50	43.36	20.66	
11		61.88	258.66	49.70	20.10	
Control Production Co. In Co.	NOVEMBER'23	50.42	204.62	41.25	16.70	in the
12	DECEMBER'23	78.98	255.98	52.08		-
Total		715.85	2434.89	561.3	17.20	

This is for your kind information Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For Maridi Bio Industries Pvt Ltd



Authorized Signatory,

Regional Office:

No.8, "SUGUNA ARCADE" 4th Floor, 1st Main, 8th Cross, S.R. Nagar, Bangalore - 560 027,

Ph.: +91-80-4151 2958, .080-2210 3270

Email

maridibmw@gmail.com, Website: www.maridibmw.com

Plant

Syno. 1/37 & 1/38,35th Mile Stone, Gabbadi Kaval, Kanakpura Road, Ramanagar Dist.